Request for Bids

Sealed bids will be received at the office of the City Manager, City of Goodlettsville, 105 South Main Street, Goodlettsville, Tennessee 37072, until 2:00 p.m. CST, on February 05, 2015, at which time they will be opened for the following:

Concession Stand Hood Exhaust and Fire Suppression System by the Parks and Recreation Department, City of Goodlettsville

Specifications are available and on file at the office of the City Manager and may also be accessed from the City's website at www.cityofgoodlettsville.org.

The City of Goodlettsville reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive formalities.

The City of Goodlettsville does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, color, national origin, religion or disability in admission to, access to, or operation of its programs, services or activities, nor does it discriminate in its hiring, employment or purchasing practices. Contact the Human Resource Director at 615.851.2206 with questions, concerns, complaints and with requests for ADA accommodations.

CITY OF GOODLETTSVILLE

PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

MINIMUM BID SPECS – CONCESSION STAND HOOD EXHAUST AND FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

The City of Goodlettsville is taking bids to remove existing hood exhaust system and replace with new hood exhaust system, including fire suppression, in two concession stands at Moss-Wright Park, 745 Caldwell Drive, Goodlettsville TN 37072.

- Exhaust only wall canopy hoods with 3" back standoffs (Qty 2)
- Filter kits 93% efficient (Qty 2)
- Light fixtures with shock resistant globes (Qty 2)
- Exhaust risers 10" diameter (Qty 2)
- ½ pint grease cups (Qty 2)
- Ansul 3.0/1.5 system (Qty 2)
- Du50HFA exhaust fans 800 cfm's with wiring package and controllers (Qty 2)
- Hinged base curbs for 12ga Galvanized Metal
- Electrical system for lights with room temperature sensors
- Electrical system will include shunt breakers
- Fire wrap in exhaust hood
- Fire system hookup will include test and certification
- Work will include demo of existing hoods and duct, all permits, puff test, roofing as needed for curbs

For site visit, please contact Jack Presley at 615.851.3756.

Email questions related to project to Amy Mitchell amitchell@cityofgoodlettsville.org

BID PROPOSAL

CONCESSION STAND HOOD EXHAUST AND FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM Goodlettsville, TN

The undersigned bidder, in compliance with your request for bids for the equipment at the above project, having examined specifications, hereby propose to furnish the equipment as described in the specifications. This price is to cover the specified equipment and delivery charges, demo and removal of current equipment, all permits, puff test, and roofing as needed.

Contract Price	\$ \$			
Company Name				
Authorized Signature				
Address				
Phone Number				
Date				